

CITY OF JEFFERSON, GEORGIA
WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
JUNE 18, 2019

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Mid-South Builders, Inc. 7057 Maddox Road Lithonia, GA 30058 770-484-9600		Griffin Bros. Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549		McCart Pipeline, Inc. 3233 Pate Drive Snellville, GA 30078 770-979-9667		Anderson Grading & Pipeline, Inc. 128 East Highland Ave. Monroe, GA 30665 770-385-1018		The Dickerson Group 871 Old Peachtree Road, NW Lawrenceville, GA 30043 770-513-4558		North Georgia Pipeline, Inc. 85 Chestatee Industrial Park Drive Dahlonega, GA 30533 706-867-1774		Cleary Construction, Inc. 2006 Edmorton Road Tompkinsville, KY 42167 270-487-1784	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES (CD/DVD Format)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02270.00	ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST	CY	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
02227.01	ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	CY	500	\$47.00	\$23,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL																
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	4,045	\$1.60	\$6,472.00	\$2.30	\$9,303.50	\$2.45	\$9,910.25	\$2.20	\$8,899.00	\$3.75	\$15,168.75	\$2.22	\$8,979.90	\$2.00	\$8,090.00
02270.02	SILT FENCE - TYPE C	LF	1,292	\$3.00	\$3,876.00	\$2.87	\$3,708.04	\$4.10	\$5,297.20	\$3.75	\$4,845.00	\$3.75	\$5,297.20	\$4.26	\$5,503.92	\$4.00	\$5,168.00
02270.03	HAY BALE CHECK DAM	EA	106	\$60.00	\$6,360.00	\$31.00	\$3,286.00	\$308.00	\$32,648.00	\$280.00	\$29,680.00	\$15.00	\$1,590.00	\$150.06	\$15,906.36	\$325.00	\$34,450.00
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING																
02300.01	JACK AND BORE CONVENTIONAL - COMPLETE INCLUDING 24" DIA. STEEL CASING AND 12" DIA. DIP CARRIER PIPE, ETC.	LF	80	\$380.00	\$30,400.00	\$398.96	\$31,916.80	\$360.00	\$28,800.00	\$460.00	\$36,800.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$508.27	\$40,661.60	\$835.00	\$66,800.00
02300.02	ADD ON CHARGE - JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK - COMPLETE INCLUDING 24" DIA. STEEL CASING AND 12" DIA. DIP CARRIER PIPE, ETC.	LF	80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$360.00	\$28,800.00	\$580.00	\$46,400.00	\$275.00	\$22,000.00	\$736.84	\$58,947.20	\$1.00	\$80.00
02300.03	12" DIP WATERLINE INSTALLED IN EXISTING 24" DIA. STEEL CASING, COMPLETE	LF	290	\$100.00	\$29,000.00	\$113.78	\$32,996.20	\$55.00	\$15,950.00	\$91.00	\$26,390.00	\$98.00	\$28,420.00	\$77.35	\$22,431.50	\$135.00	\$39,150.00
02575.00	RESTORING PAVEMENTS, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, AND STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURES																
02575.01	GRAVEL DRIVE REPAIR PER DETAIL GP-8 ON SHEET D3 OF THE PLANS	LF	128	\$15.00	\$1,920.00	\$15.75	\$2,016.00	\$9.00	\$1,152.00	\$8.00	\$1,024.00	\$30.00	\$3,840.00	\$33.26	\$4,257.28	\$27.00	\$3,456.00
02575.02	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT & REPAIR PER DEATIL GP-7 ON SHEET D3 OF THE PLANS	LF	179	\$50.00	\$8,950.00	\$73.30	\$13,120.70	\$75.00	\$13,425.00	\$86.00	\$15,394.00	\$45.00	\$8,055.00	\$175.33	\$31,384.07	\$145.00	\$25,955.00
02575.03	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY CUT & REAPIR PER DETAIL GP-50 ON SHEET D3 OF THE PLANS	LF	28	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$55.50	\$1,554.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$93.00	\$2,604.00	\$98.00	\$2,744.00	\$103.63	\$2,901.64	\$132.00	\$3,696.00
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES																
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE	EA	21	\$4,600.00	\$96,600.00	\$4,654.97	\$97,754.37	\$4,400.00	\$92,400.00	\$6,170.00	\$129,570.00	\$5,700.00	\$119,700.00	\$5,606.13	\$117,728.73	\$7,800.00	\$163,800.00
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS																
02660.01	12" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	10,299	\$48.70	\$501,561.30	\$56.09	\$577,670.91	\$57.50	\$592,192.50	\$56.00	\$576,744.00	\$68.75	\$708,056.25	\$65.27	\$672,215.73	\$90.00	\$926,910.00
02660.02	12" GATE VALVES - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	12	\$2,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,447.42	\$29,369.04	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,913.85	\$34,966.20	\$4,200.00	\$50,400.00
02660.03	18" GATE VALVES - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC. (STA:5+75, SHEET C4)	EA	2	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,784.66	\$25,569.32	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$14,555.00	\$29,110.00	\$19,915.63	\$39,831.26	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
02660.04	COMBINATION AIR RELEASE/VACUUM VALVE	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,454.75	\$7,454.75	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,020.00	\$7,020.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,393.12	\$5,393.12	\$8,725.00	\$8,725.00
02660.05	12" RESTRAINED JOINTS	EA	20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$165.47	\$3,309.40	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$310.00	\$6,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$190.75	\$3,815.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
02660.06	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATERLINE WITH 6" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND 6" GATE VALVE, ETC. (STA:0+00, SHEET C1)	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,074.32	\$5,074.32	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,253.41	\$4,253.41	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
02660.07	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATERLINE VIA CUT-IN WITH THREE EACH 6" GATE VALVES, 6" X 12" REDUCER, ETC. (STA:0+00, SHEET C4)	EA	1	\$4,488.90	\$4,488.90	\$6,425.78	\$6,425.78	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,115.08	\$6,115.08	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS																
02665.01	3/4" SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS - COMPLETE	EA	10	\$1,260.00	\$12,600.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$13,800.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,009.22	\$10,092.20	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00
02665.02	3/4" LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS - COMPLETE	EA	10	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,715.00	\$17,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,103.06	\$21,030.60	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00
02931.00	MULCH WITH PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	9,594	\$1.50	\$14,391.00	\$1.50	\$14,391.00	\$1.00	\$9,594.00	\$1.50	\$14,391.00	\$0.75	\$7,195.50	\$1.63	\$15,638.22	\$8.00	\$76,752.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$858,000.00		\$886,020.13		\$1,015,748.95		\$1,071,461.00		\$1,111,224.50		\$1,150,053.02		\$1,549,932.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS																	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
ALTERNATE A	NPDES PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,666.67	\$2,666.67	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS BID:					\$1,600.00		\$6,000.00		\$3,800.00		\$4,000.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,666.67		\$9,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR THE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS:				\$859,600.00	\$892,020.13	\$1,019,548.95	\$1,075,461.00	\$1,113,724.50	\$1,152,719.69	\$1,558,932.00
--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

**INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED*

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Jefferson on June 18, 2019.

Zack C. Bryan, P.E.
Engineering Management, Inc.

